

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER SMC21076 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

304-525-8974

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

AMIS SYSTEMS INC

221 22ND STREET

\*709042737

DATE PRINT			MS OF SAL		SHIP	<b>Y//</b>	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/05/: BID OPENING DATE:		/03/2	0011			DID	ODENTING MINE	0.1	2.0.701/
				CAT		втр (	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PLEASE NO FOR 10/12 CORRECTION HIGHWAY JENDORS S 304-684-9 PRIOR TO	OTE 2 2/201 ONAL ST. SHOUI 5500 THE	MANI CENTI CENTI MARYS D PRI OR BY	DATOR' 10:00 ER LOG 5, WV E-REG 7 EMA	Y PRE-BID O AM AT T CATED AT 26170.  ISTER WIT IL AT DON MEETING.	MEETING HE ST. 1 2880 NO H DONNA NA.J.HAI	**************************************	ED	
001	PREVENTIV	1	S INTEI		898-70 ON X-RAY	MACHINI	2		
F E S	GENCY, V SIDS TO E C-RAY MAC	VIRG VV DI PROVI CHINE	INIA VISIO DE PE AT T	PURCE ON OF REVENT	IVE MAIN	ONS, IS TENANCE CORRECTI	SOLICITING		CEIVED
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND COI	NDITIONS	276 A	OV -2 A IO: 25 ASING DIVISION TATE OF WV
ITLE		FE	N				800000000000000000000000000000000000000		
TLE		I-F	N				ADDRESS	HANGES .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER SMC21076 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*709042737 221 22ND STREET

304-525-8974 AMIS SYSTEMS INC

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

DATE PRINTED		TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/05/:	2011					CONTROL OF CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/03/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
4.1							. 4	
							3	
44	INQUIRI	IES:					1	
	BUSINES USPS, F VENDOR QUESTIC	SS ON FAX, C RECEI ONS WI	10/18 OURIE VES AL LL BE	/2011 R OR I N UNF ANSW	BE ACCEPTED UNT: . QUESTIONS MAY E-MAIL. IN ORDE: AIR ADVANTAGE, NO ERED ORALLY. IF REFERRED. ADDRES	BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE NO D SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE,		
	TARA LY DEPARTM PURCHAS 2019 WA CHARLES FAX: 3 EMAIL:	MENT OF SING DESTRUCTION, N	IVISIO TON S' WV 25: 8-411:	ON FREET 305	, EAST		AL II III- III	
				MANI	DATORY PRE-BID	/12/2011 AM		
	LO:00 A CENTER ST. MAR PARTIES FAILURE DISQUAL	M AT ' LOCATI RYS, W ARE I TO A' LIFICA'	THE ST ED AT V 261 REQUIP TTEND TION (	F. MAI 2880 70. Z RED TO THE I DF THI	RYS CORRECTIONAL NORTH PLEASANT I ALL INTERESTED D ATTEND THIS MEI	HIGHWAY ETING. D SHALL RESULT IN		
					LL BE MADE AVAILA			
CIONATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE		FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER SMC21076 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*709042737 304-525-8974 AMIS SYSTEMS INC 221 22ND STREET

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

10/05		RMS OF SAL		SHIP			F.O.B,		EIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DA		2011		l	BID C	OPENTNO	G TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE			CAT.	ITEM NU					AMOUNT
LINE 3	WILL NOT ASS FAILURE TO C ADDITION, WE THEIR E-MAIL ALL POTENTIA THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO	LURE VE NAM CICATIO THER D S RESP UE INFO PURCHA COMPLET CADDRE L ADDRE L BIDD TIME L TIME CHE PRE ARRIVE	VERIED ON OF COUME ON SING Y RESE THE SET THE SET THE SET THE COUNTY OF	COVIDE YOUTHE ATTENTED THE BID. ENTATION OF THE PORTOR OF THE PRESENTATION OF THE PRES	ENDANCE UR COMPA NDANCE S THE ST TO VERIE NSURING RED ON T AND THE ITY FOR ATTENDA OTENTIAL MBER. STED TO ID. BIL L OF THE PERMITTE SION OF	AT THE NY AND HEET V ATE WI THEY HE ATT STATE A BIDDE ARRIVE DERS WE TECHN THE TE	VILL RESULGILL NOT ENDANCE. HAVE TENDANCE E AGENCY DER-S HEET. IN ERS INCLUDIT HO ARRIVE VICAL SIGN IN. ECHNICAL	r E	AMOUNT
NATURE	PORTION OF TOF THE PRE-BATTENDANCE SEXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTAWARD AND EXTERNATION OF LATER OR UNTIVECESSARY TO ORIGINAL CONTAME" THE VEREASON UPONWRITTEN NOTIVULESS SPECION THIS CONTAME CONTA	RACT: TENDS L SUCH OBTAI TRACT. WELVE NDOR M GIVING CE.	THIFOR ATHE	S CONTRAGA PERIOD (ASONABLE 'ASONABLE 'ASONABLE 'ASONABLE 'ASONABLE 'ASONABLE 'ASONATE 'ASONA	CT BECONOF ONE ( TIME" THACT OR FABLE TIME DURING THIS CONOF PURC	SIGN  IES EFF  (1) IEREAFT IE" PER THIS " ITRACT THASING	THE FECTIVE ON TER AS IS THE RIOD SHALL REASONABL FOR ANY 30 DAYS SEWHERE TONS AND		
					TELEPHONE		DATE		
LE	· I	FEIN						SV - Called Season Constitution (Vision	OTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER SMC21076 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*709042737 304-525-8974 AMIS SYSTEMS INC 221 22ND STREET

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/05/ BID OPENING DATE	TO SECURE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	1/02/	2011		DTD	ODI	ENITAG MIME	01 - 2 0 DM
	Takasa marana	1/03/	0.450, 0.050, 0.040	CAT.		OP1		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICING CONTRAC		EREIN	I ARE	FIRM FOR THE L	IFE	OF THE	de .
	WRITTEN SUBMITT DAYS PR BE IN A	CONSI	INT OF THE I THE NCE W	THE TRECT EXPIN	MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT OR OF PURCHASI ATION DATE. S THE TERMS AND C SHALL BE LIMITE	AND NG : UCH OND:	VENDOR, THIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHAL ITIONS OF THE	LL S
] ]	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CANCED ARE	CEL THE VENI	IIS CO OOR II I INFI	CTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIA THE COMMODITI ERIOR QUALITY CO OF THE BID AND	TELY ES A R DO	Y UPON WRITTE AND/OR SERVIC O NOT CONFORM	en Ces 4
	AUTHORI MARKET, ESTIMAT IMMEDIA CAUSES	ZE A S WITHOUTE, ITH ATE DEN (INCLUE) ON OR	PENDI OUT THE MS SE LIVERY JDING	NG UNE FIIDECIFO	E DIRECTOR OF PUT TO PURCHASE LING OF A REQUI ED ON THIS CON MERGENCIES DUE NOT LIMITED TO LIPATED INCREAS	ON SITI TRAC TO DELA	THE OPEN ION OR COST CT FOR UNFORESEEN AYS IN TRANS-	-A-
	PPROXI THE STA THAT TH ORDERED	MATION TE SPI IE CONT FOR I	IS ONI INDING IRACT DELIVE	Y, BA UNIT SHALI RY DU	LISTED IN THE SED ON ESTIMAT IN IT IS UNDER COVER THE QUA RING THE TERM AN THE QUANTIT	ES S STOC NTIT OF T	SUPPLIED BY OD AND AGREED FIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT,	7
7	RITTEN	STATI	CONT	RACT	ENDING UNIT(S) ORDER (FORM NU TIES COVERED BY VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	MBEF THI	R WV-39) TO IS CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE	a 1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (190) (1900 (1900 (190) (1900				TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					T NAME AND ADDDE		<u> </u>	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP

SMC21076

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

304-525-8974

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

AMIS SYSTEMS INC

221 22ND STREET

\*709042737

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER
(COLIN ANDERSON CENTER)
STATE ROUTE 2
ST. MARYS, WV

26170 304-558-2036

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FF	REIGHT TERMS
10/05	/2011									
BID OPENING DATE	:	11/03	/2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME (	1:30P	M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VENDOR MAILED	AS AN	THORI E PUR	ZATIC	HE WV-39 N FOR SHI NG DIVISI NG UNIT.	PMENT,	A SEC		17.2 17.2	
	FOR BA	NKRUP' CT NUI	CY PR	OTECI VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	AY DE	CTOR FILES EM THE CONTRACT		
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS V NTS SU ENTS (	SEDE A VHICH JCH AS DR MAI	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	NS CONTAI D ALL SUE PPEAR ON E LISTS, NCE AGREE AS CD-RC	SEQUENT ANY ATT ORDER F MENTS,	TERM; ACHED ORMS,	S AND PRINTED SALES	181	
	REV. 0		2009						+5	
	IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POL VIRGIN PRICES POLITI CLEARL	BID H NDITIC HER LC ITICAL IA. I , TERM CAL SU Y INDI	ITS REDNS OF OCAL GOODS THE SUBDIF THE IS, AND IVI	THE OVERN IVISI VEND CON SIONS SUCH	TO EXTEN BID TO CO MENT BODI ONS OF TH OR DOES N DITIONS O OF THE S REFUSAL I	D THE PUNTY, SES, THE ESTATE OT WISH F THE BTATE, T	RICES CHOOL BID S OF WI TO EX ID TO HE VEI	, MUNICIPAI SHALL EXTEN EST KTEND THE	ID	
	REV. 3	/88								
	PURCHA	SING C	ARD A	CCEPT	ANCE: TH	E STATE	OF WE	EST VIRGINI	:	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE		- John College				TELEPHONE		DAT	E	
TITLE		19	EIN					ADDRESS SUANS	FO TO BE 1	IOTED ADOVE
								ADDRESS CHANG	ES IORE	TO LED AROVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SMC21076

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*709042737 304-525-8974 AMIS SYSTEMS INC 221 22ND STREET HUNTINGTON WV 25703

DATE PRINTED	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/05/2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	11/03/2011		BID C	PENING TIME 01:	30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY UOF	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
IS IS MUST ÇARD	SSUED THROUG ACCEPT THE	H A BAI STATE ( OF ALI	K. THE SUCCESSE OF WEST VIRGINIA ORDERS PLACED E	VISA PURCHASING	Section 1998	
	VEN	DOR PRI	FERENCE CERTIFIC	CATE		
VERS	ION WHICH IS	AVAILA				
HTTP	://www.state	.WV.US,	ADMIN/PURCHASE/V	RC/VENPREF.PDF		
		NOT	CE			
A SIG	GNED BID MUS	T BE ST	BMITTED TO:		-18. -0.	
	DEPARTMENT PURCHASING BUILDING 15 2019 WASHIN CHARLESTON,	DIVISION ST	ON TREET, EAST		E.	
THE I	CANADA CARACTERISTING TO SOLVE TO SOLVE SO		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS			
BUYE	₹:		-TL/32			
RFQ.	NO.:		-SMC21076			
	•	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER SMC21076

PAGE
7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\*709042737 AMIS SYSTEMS INC 221 22ND STREET

304-525-8974

HUNTINGTON WV 25703

DATE PRINTED	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
10/05/2011							
BID OPENING DATE:	11/03/	/2011	BI	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID	OPENING	DATE:	11/03/2011		-		
BID	OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM				
	30 m		,		4		
PLEA TO C	SE PROVI ONTACT Y	DE A FAX OU REGARD	NUMBER IN CASE : ING YOUR BID:	IT IS NECESSARY	1		
		.	304-525-56	32 Fms			
CONT	ACT PERS	SON (PLEAS	E PRINT CLEARLY				
			John Dunck	N VP & Service			
			304-544-270	4	70		
***	** THIS	S IS THE E	ND OF RFQ SMC:	21076 ***** TOTAL	: 4,300,00		
PIONATURE		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND				
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE			
TITLE		EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

#### SMC21076

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE FOR THE X-RAY MACHINE AT ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

The St. Marys Correctional Center (SMCC), a West Virginia Division of Corrections Facility (DOC), is soliciting a lump sum quotation for the preventive maintenance on a X-Ray Machine.

A mandatory pre-bid conference is scheduled for Wednesday October 12, 2011 at 10:00 AM at the St. Marys Correctional Center. Vendors interested in attending the pre-bid conference will need to call and register with the following individual:

Name: Donna Harter Phone: 304-684-5500

Email: Donna.J.Harter@wv.gov

Vendors quoting on this request for quotation **SHALL** comply with the below Specifications:

SPECIFICATION SECTION- PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE ON A X-RAY MACHINE

#### PART 1- GENERAL

#### 1.01 DESCRIPTION

A. The St. Marys Correctional Center (SMCC) is located three (3) miles north of St. Marys, WV, and is located in Pleasants County. The facility is located on State Route 2.

#### 1.02 SUMMARY

- A. The following are the specifications for the preventive maintenance on a Liner MC-150 X-Ray Machine located at the St. Marys Correctional Center Medical Department.
  - (1) Vendor must perform monthly cleaning of AFP Imaging Mini-Med 90 X-Ray Film Processor. Serial Number: mm1988-90. This process is to consist of cleaning and changing chemistry, check the rollers, replenishment and recirculation, and check the bearings.

- (2) Vendor must run all tests on the machine before the tech leaves, as well as leaving any solutions that are needed. (i.e., developer and fixer).
- (3) Vendor must perform a annually preventive maintenance on the Liner MC-150 X-Ray Machine which shall include making sure that all parts are functioning properly, and that the radiation field is checked.
- (4) Vendor must be available during the hours of 6:00 AM and 8:00 AM when the X-Ray Tech is on-site. In addition, the vendor must have at least a 24-hour turnaround time period when emergency calls are made or pay liquidated damages in the amount of \$250.00 per day.
- (5) Security measures, all vendors agree, must follow, and shall comply with all St Marys Correctional Center's security measures. It is incumbent on the successful vendor to obtain a copy of all such required measures from either the Associate Warden of Security or the Business Office.
- (6) Monthly visits, the frequency and occurrence will be based on mutually agreed with the successful vendor after award.
- (7) Parts, should parts be needed, vendors must show and supply proof of actual costs for any such parts and obtain approval from the Medical Unit personnel. A 10% markup will be allowed and paid on such pre-approved parts. This section should not be construed to apply to routine miscellaneous supplies. No such payments shall be made for ordinary and routine supplies.
- (8) Factory Trained Technicians. Vendor shall supply to the facility at a mutually agreed time certificates of any such factory-trained technicians who will work on the subject a-ray machine.

#### 1.03 SUBMITTALS

- A. Product Data
- B. Field Test Reports

#### Part II - AWARD

2.1 The contract will be awarded to the vendor with the lowest grand total amount meeting all of the specifications. Without exception, the bid price shall be all inclusive of everything, to include travel, lodging, meals, supplies or any other incidentals.

	SMC210	SMC21076-St. Mary's Correctional Center	rrectional Center		
		Bid Form			
Item #	# Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	
	Monthly Flat Rate for Preventive Maintenance on X-Ray machine	12	\$358,33/morth	4,299.96	
7	Parts Usage x% mark-up	8,000	458.33 month	5,500 00 It parts weeder	edeck
			GRAND TOTAL:	9,799.96 includes	Ş
	Bidder / Vendor Information:			505,500.	3
	Name AMIS SYSTEMS INC			0 4, 299,96 Presentative	يرو
	1 60			Mringeran.	<b>9</b>
		•			
	Phone#: 304-525-8974				
	Email Address: 16hW . Cluncand Amissystems Com	Anissys	tews.com		
	Please provide the following numbers below:	\			

RFQ No. SMC 21076

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: \_ Authorized Signature: \_ State of W County of Cabell Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC** AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RODNEY F. VEST 1372 NEEL STREET HUNTINGTON, WV 25701 My commission expires February 22, 2012

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Rev. 09/08

## State of West Virginia

## VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISIO	Silver trans the determination of the reason checked:
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
X	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
	preceding the date of this certification, or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) wears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
<u>*</u>	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Ridder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked.  Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
req aga	der understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has falled to continue to meet the uirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty ainst such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency to the tent form any appeal belongs on the contract or purchase order.
By aut the	submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and thorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid thorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid thorizes taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information to the Purchasing Division and the Purchasing Division a
Un	der penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is the date of a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate anges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bie	dder: AMIS SYSTEMS Inc Signed: Alm Dunch
Da	te: ////20// Title: Title:
*CI	heck any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.